

d

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).2734/2013

ASSTT.COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX(IMV)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.RAMAIAH REDDY

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 04/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.N.K.Kaul, ASG

Mr.Sanyat Lodha, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kr.Pathak, Adv.

Ms.Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr.Deepak Joshi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr.Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Ms.Shruti Iyer, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for applicant.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the applicant to mention after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR