

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for Stay)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2734 OF 2013**

ASSISSTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (IMV) PETITIONER

VERSUS

SRI C. RAMAIAH REDDY RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 16th December, 2016 filed an application for stay. The same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2017. Copy of the same has been placed with the main Paper Books.

There is sole respodent in the matter above-mentioned and is represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that service is complete in all the connected matters. There is a group of six matters.

The Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

min3