

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2734/2013

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (IMV) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. RAMAIAH REDDY Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2000, 2001 & 6409 OF 2014 AND 13989 OF 2015  
TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 6409/2014 (IV-A)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2000, 2001 & 6409 OF 2014 AND 13989 OF 2015  
TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

C.A. No. 2001/2014 (IV-A)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2000, 2001 & 6409 OF 2014 AND 13989 OF 2015  
TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

C.A. No. 2000/2014 (IV-A)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2000, 2001 & 6409 OF 2014 AND 13989 OF 2015  
TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

C.A. No. 13989/2015 (IV-A)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2000, 2001 & 6409 OF 2014 AND 13989 OF 2015  
TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

Date : 22-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr Imran Ali, Adv.  
Mr Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shruti Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mr Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondents are duly represented.

Item no.14

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and time has expired.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed in C.A. No.2000/2014.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant in C.A. No. 2001,6409, of 2014 and C.A.NO.13989/2015 is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

List again on 2.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
22.03.2018

hj