

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2001 OF 2014

JYOTHI KUMARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 13989 OF 2015

O R D E R

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

New Delhi;
SEPTEMBER 13, 2018.

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2734/2013

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (IMV) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. RAMAIAH REDDY Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2001 OF 2014 AND
13989 OF 2015 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN
CHAMBERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2001/2014 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 13989/2015 (IV-A)

Date : 13-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

Counsel for the
parties

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2001/2014 and C.A. No. 13989/2015

No one appears for the appellant in Civil Appeal No. 2001 of
2014 and for the respondent No. Civil Appeal No. 13989 of 2015.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the learned
counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation, failing
which the appeals shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without
further reference to the Court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)